
 
 
 
 
 

 
FALL CALENDAR 2025 

 
Study Abroad Program  
(Application Period:  January 15th to June 13th 2025) 

 

 

September 

Monday, Sep. 8 Arrival to Madrid. Pick up at the airport 

Tuesday, Sep. 9 Orientation Sessions and tour of Alcalá 

Wednesday, Sep. 10 Classes start 

Friday, Sep 12 Tour of Madrid 

Monday, Sep 15 End of drop / add period 

October 

Thursday, Oct. 9 Cervantes’ Day. No class 

Friday, Oct. 17 Visit to the city of Segovia 

Friday, Oct. 24 Visit to the Prado Museum 



Wednesday and Thursday, 
Oct. 29 & 30 

Midterm exams 

November 

Friday, Nov. 7 Visit to the city of Toledo 

Friday, Nov. 14 Visit to Royal Palace in Madrid 

December  

Monday, Dec. 8 Immaculate Conception feast day. No class 

Wednesday, Dec. 10 End of the program ceremony. 

Wednesday and Thursday, 
Dec. 17 & 18 

Final exams 

Friday, Dec. 19 Departure day. End of the program.  

 


